

ITEM NO.1001

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24377/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2025
in C.A. No. 1385/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

PRITAM KUMAR DHIMAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 124242/2026 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
OPEN COURTIA No. 124249/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE REVIEW
PETITION

IA No. 124247/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION

IA No. 124245/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 25604/2026 (III)

Diary No(s). 25730/2026 (III)

IA No. 131261/2026 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
OPEN COURT

IA No. 131262/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 26320/2026 (III)

IA No. 133780/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 133782/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 133790/2026 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 133785/2026 - ORAL HEARING

IA No. 133787/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 07-05-2026 These matters were circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Applications, for hearing of the review petitions in the open Court, are allowed.

2. List the review petitions alongwith Review Petition (C) Diary No. 53434 of 2025 etc. on 13th May, 2026.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)